

No. on Map Deposited at the Offices of the Local Authority	, ,	Townland	Electoral Division	Description	Owners or Reputed Owners	Lessees or Reputed Lessees	Occupiers
106c	0.0511	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council
106d	0.0642	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council
106e	0.1980	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council
106f	0.0918	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council
106g	0.0358	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council
128a	0.1309	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	St. Kieran's College	_	Kilkenny County Council
128b	0.1741	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	St. Kieran's College	_	Kilkenny County Council
129a	0.0069	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Martin & Mandy Brett	_	Kilkenny County Council
130a	0.0103	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Michael Howe & Gemma Burke	_	Kilkenny County Council
131a	0.0158	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Bridget O'Neill	_	Kilkenny County Council
132a	0.0034	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	John & Rachel Dowling	_	Kilkenny County Council
133a	0.0134	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Sean & Angela Butler	_	Kilkenny County Council
134a	0.0137	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	John & Margaret McEvoy	_	Kilkenny County Council
135a	0.0130	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Anne Smart	_	Kilkenny County Council
136a	0.0134	Archersleas	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Elizabeth & Patrick Dowling	_	Kilkenny County Council
137a	0.0478	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Marian Walsh	_	Kilkenny County Council
138a	0.0148	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Michael & Catherine O'Brien	_	Kilkenny County Council
139a	0.0112	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Desmond & Elizabeth Hennessy	_	Kilkenny County Council
140a	0.0042	Shellumsrath	Kilkenny Rural	Public Road	Tomm Moore & Liselott Olofsson	_	Kilkenny County Council
141a	0.5235	Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Thomas Mulhall	_	Thomas Mulhall
141b	0.0322	Goslingstown	Grange	Watercourse	Thomas Mulhall	_	Thomas Mulhall
141c	0.0195	Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Thomas Mulhall	_	Thomas Mulhall
141d	0.0540	Goslingstown	Granae	Public Road	Thomas Mulhall	_	Kilkenny County Council

Kilkenny County Council Compulsory Purchase Order No. 2 of 2014 Proposed N76 Callan Road Realignment Scheme (Archersleas to Brownstown) The official seal of the Local Authority was affixed hereto this

\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2014.

\_\_\_\_\_ Chief Executive.

\_\_\_\_\_ County Secretary.

\_\_\_\_\_ Cathaoirleach.

## SCHEDULE, PART II: PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY TO BE EXTINGUISHED

NOTES:						Client	Design	Approved by	G.Jones	Project Title:	NRA Project No.	
Denotes Land To Be Compulsorily Acquired Permanently  Denotes Land To Be Compulsorily Acquired Temporarily				JOHN STREET	TRAMORE HOUSE REGIONAL DESIGN OFFICE TRAMORE CO. WATERFORD	Checked by  C.Erak  Drawn by:  J.Coffey		Proposed N76 Callan Road Realignment Scheme (Archersleas to Brownstown)	KK/06/370  TH Project No.  KK/06/370			
Permanent Acquisition						KILKENNY	Scale:	Scale: 1:2,500	Drawing Title:  Compulsory Purchase Order No. 2 of 2014	Dwg. No. TEN/CP/04	Rev.	
(101T) Temporary Acquisition  1 Hectare = 2.471 Acres	Revision	Date	Description	Drawn by	Checked by Approved	Tel: (056) 7794000 Fax: (056) 7794004	Tel: (051) 390130 Fax: (051) 390699 E-mail: natroads@thrdo.com	Date: Au	gust 2014	(Deposited Map No. 4 of 4)  Draft Approved Route Selection Tender Construction Record	k:\N76 Callan Road\ITM Dwgs\CPO\TE	\TEN_CP_01-04.0